## RESOLUTION NO. 1-2023

## RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TRAFFORD, ALLEGHENY AND WESTMORELAND COUNTIES, AMENDING THE 2023 FEE SCHEDULE ELIMINATING THE ANNUAL LICENSE FEE FOR AMUSEMENT DEVICE.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Trafford, through various Ordinances incorporated into the Code of the Borough of Trafford, provided that the periodic change of fees and permit charges imposed within the Borough of Trafford shall be accomplished by Resolution of the Trafford Borough Council; and

WHEREAS, Trafford Borough Council has set the fee schedule for the year 2023; and

WHEREAS, Trafford Borough Council desires to amend the fee schedule of 2023; eliminating 64-1 Annual License Fee for Establishment having any amusement device;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, and it is hereby resolved by the Borough Council of the Borough of Trafford, as follows:

SECTION 1: The 2023 fee schedule is hereby amended to eliminate the annual license fee for establishment having any amusement device. Council reserves the right to amend the fee schedule from time to time by further resolution.

RESOLVED and ENACTED by the Council of the Borough of Trafford this 10th day of January 2023.

ATTEST:

Jaime Peticca, Borough Manager

THE BOROUGH OF TRAFFORD

Kristopher R. Cardiff, President

EXAMINED AND APPROVED this 10th day January 2023.

dward Llewellyn, Mayor

Craig H. Alexander, Esquire Solicitor

APPROVED AS TO FORM: